Waconia are hereby extended to include the unplatted property described as 

follows now owned by the City: 

The Southerly 300 feet of the Easterly 468.6 feet of the Northeast 
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NE¼ of SE;4) of Section Twenty-three 
(23), Township One Hundred Sixteen (116), Range Twenty-five (25), .. 
conµisting of three (3) acres, more or less, subject to right-of-way 
of Minnesota State Highway No. 284 across the. Easterly 33 feet thereof. 

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified 

copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Aduitor